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Search criteria | Week 37 - 2016

Produit

bivalve molluscs and
products thereof

cereals and bakery products
feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

pet food

Date

12/09/2016

16/09/2016
13/09/2016

13/09/2016

16/09/2016

16/09/2016

12/09/2016

12/09/2016
14/09/2016

13/09/2016

14/09/2016

14/09/2016
15/09/2016

15/09/2016

15/09/2016

15/09/2016

14/09/2016

14/09/2016

16/09/2016

13/09/2016

Référence

2016.1263

2016.1286

2016.BEK

2016.1271

2016.1284

2016.1285

2016.1264

2016.BEJ
2016.BES

2016.1268

2016.1272

2016.BET

2016.BEU

2016.BEV

2016.BEY

2016.1277

2016.BEN

2016.BER

2016.BFA

2016.1267

Type de notification

information for attention

alert
border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

alert

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

Notifié par
Italy

Germany
Belgium

France

France

Italy

Austria

Bulgaria

United Kingdom

Netherlands

United Kingdom

Ireland
Greece

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Italy

Italy

Poland

Malta

Norway

Pays concernés
Italy, Spain (O)

Austria (D/0), Germany (D),

Luxembourg (D), Romania (D)

Belgium, India (O)

France (D), Tunisia (O)
France (D), Vietnam (O)
Italy (D), Spain (O)

Austria (D), Thailand (0)

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)
India (0), United Kingdom

INFOSAN, Malaysia (O), Netherlands

Ethiopia (O), INFOSAN, United

Kingdom (D)
Ireland, Pakistan (O), United
Kingdom
Greece, India (O)

India (O), United Kingdom

India (0), United Kingdom

Commission Services, Croatia (D),

Italy (O)

Iran (0), Italy
Poland, United States (O)

China (0), Malta

Norway (D), Sweden (O)
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Objet

norovirus (GGlI) in live oysters from Spain

presence of egg (>50 mg/kg - ppm) in organic spelt wholemeal pasta
from Austria
aflatoxins (B1 = 190 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts for feed from India

mercury (0.83 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled red scorpion fish (Scorpaena
scrofa) from Tunisia

mercury (1.45 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish slices (Xiphias
gladius) from Vietnam

mercury (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in blue shark (Prionace glauca) slices
from Spain

unauthorised genetically modified papaya from Thailand

chlorpyrifos (0.424 mg/kg - ppm) in lemons from Turkey
Salmonella (presence /25g) in betel leaves from India

Salmonella (presence /25g) in fresh parsley and betel leaf from
Malaysia
aflatoxins (Tot. = 108.9 ug/kg - ppb) in fasika spice from Ethiopia

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.4 pg/kg - ppb) in chicken tikka seasoning mix from
Pakistan
aflatoxins (B1 = 7.1 ug/kg - ppb) in stemless red chilli from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 22,3; Tot. = 23,7 pg/kg - ppb) in crushed chilli from
India

aflatoxins (B1 = 8,0; Tot. = 8,6 ug/kg - ppb) in chilli powder from
India

Salmonella typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-) (presence
/25g) in raw sausage filling from Italy

aflatoxins (B1 = 80.6; Tot. = 90.0 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachio kernels
from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 2.88 ug/kg - ppb) in raw shelled peanuts from the
United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 310.3; Tot. = 373.7 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels
from China

Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) in dried pig ears from Sweden

Réglementation

A étiqueter

20ug/keg

0,5mg/kg
1mg/kg
1mg/kg

Interdit

0,2mg/kg
Absence/25g

Absence/25g
10pg/kg

Spg/kg

Sug/kg
B1=5ug/ke
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=5pg/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Absence/25g

B1=38ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg
B1=2ug/keg
SAfla = 4pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla =4pg/kg
Absence/25g
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Produit Date Référence

prepared dishes and snacks | 15/09/2016 = 2016.1278

soups, broths, sauces and

) 14/09/2016 = 2016.BEQ
condiments

Type de notification

alert

border rejection

Notifié par
Belgium

United Kingdom

Pays concernés

Belgium (O), Luxembourg (D)

China (0), United Kingdom

Objet
Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in chilled quinoa with
vegetables from Belgium
Bacillus cereus (3.7 x 10E5 CFU/g) in soybean sauce from China

Réglementation

Absence/25g
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